



\$~88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12220/2024**

RAJENDRA PRASADPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Gautam Narayan, Advocate**

versus

M.C.D. & ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr.Ajjay Arrora, Advocate for MCD**
Ms.Aakriti Garg, Advocate for
Mr.Parvinder Chauhan, for DUSIB
Mr.Rishikesh Kumar, ASC for
GNCTD
Mr.Kuljeet Singh, Advocate for
Ms.Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **02.09.2024**

CM.APPL. No. 50856/2024 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 12220/2024 and CM.APPL. No 50855/2024

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, who submits that with respect to prayers A to C, the same have been rendered infructuous in view of the action of demolition which has already taken place today.
2. He, however, submits that with respect to prayer D, appropriate directions for re-habilitation of the petitioner can be issued by this Court.
3. Notice.



4. Mr. Ajjay Arrora, accepts notice on behalf of Corporation. Mr.Kuljeet Singh, accepts notice on behalf of DDA, Ms. Aakriti Garg, accepts notice on behalf of DUSIB and Mr.Rishikesh Kumar accepts notice on behalf of GNCTD.
5. Respondents shall take instructions and file their counter affidavits within two weeks.
6. List on 16.10.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024
SV