



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12220/2024 & CM APPL. 50855/2024

RAJENDRA PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhanshu, Tewari, Advocate.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, SC with Mr.
Kapil Dutta, Advocates for MCD.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, Advocate
for DUSIB.

Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC
GNCTD with Ms. Sheenu Priya,
Mr. Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir Kumar
Shukla and Mr. Sudhir, Advocates.
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC DDA
with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Mr.
Prateek Dhir and Mr. Shivam
Takiar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

16.10.2024

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 25.03.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 16, 2024

SS